

Z

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 223-224 OF 2009

SACHIN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kr.Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Muksi Singh,Adv.

Mr. J.K.Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appears and submits that he has instructions to appear for the respondent-State of Uttarakhand and undertakes to file his vakalatnama . Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The interim order which has been passed on 15th June, 2009 will continue to operate.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master