

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS. 223-224 OF 2009

SACHIN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 01/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. B.N. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit of dasti service to be filed within one week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER