

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 223-224 OF 2009

SACHIN &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arvind Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners to comply with office report dated 25.06.2010, failing which the transfer petitions shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master