

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 223-224 OF 2009

SACHIN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
Crl.M.P.Nos....(Applns. for intervention)Date: 07/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Dewan, Adv.Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal miscellaneous petitions filed on behalf
of Shri Mohit Kumar for leave to intervene in these
proceedings are allowed.Ms. Anagha S. Desai, learned Advocate, would be
entitled to make submissions on behalf of Shri Mohit Kumar
at the time of the hearing of these transfer petitions.Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file
rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf
of the State.

List these petitions thereafter.

(Anita Malhotra) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr. PA Court Master