

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 223-224 OF 2009

SACHIN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent is present.

From the perusal of the order dated 7.2.2011 passed
by the Hon'ble Court, the petitioners were directed to file
the rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on
behalf of the State within a period of two weeks but they have
Item No.42 -2-

not filed the same, despite the expiry of the time provided by
the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, appropriate steps for listing
this matter before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn shall be
taken by the Registry.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR