

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS.223-224 OF 2009

SACHIN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and intervention/impleadment as respondent
and office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupender Singh Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let
the matter be adjourned for two weeks, with liberty to the
petitioners to amend the petition suitably.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar